
World Championships Track - Beidaihe - 13-15/09/25
Senior Women 10000 m Elimination - Final results

Pos Number Name Surname Team Time Points
notes

Team
points

1 227 Gabriela RUEDA COLOMBIA 16.04.376 34

2 224 Luz Karime GARZON ARBOLEDA COLOMBIA 16.04.482 33

3 242 Marine LEFEUVRE FRANCE 16.07.194 32

4 233 Gabriela VARGAS ECUADOR 31

5 243 Larissa GAISER GERMANY 30

6 238 Alison BERNARDI FRANCE 29

7 232 Fernanda MONCADA ECUADOR 28

8 257 Giulia PRESTI ITALY 27

9 212 Javiera SAN MARTIN CHILE 26

10 254 Melissa GATTI ITALY 25

11 207 Jorun GEERTS BELGIUM 24

12 276 Jessica RODRIGUES PORTUGAL 23

13 284 Pei-Yu SHIH CHINESE TAIPEI 22

14 215 Guo DAN CHINA 21

15 265 Yeongseo NA KOREA 20

16 268 Valentina LETELIER MEXICO 19

17 230 Katerina KAINOVA CZECH REPUBLIC 18

18 269 Jet FRANSEN THE NETHERLANDS 17

19 271 Lianne VAN LOON THE NETHERLANDS 16

20 280 Meng-Chu LI CHINESE TAIPEI 15

21 267 Garam YU KOREA 14

22 249 Dominika GARDI HUNGARY 13

23 206 Anna PETUTSCHNIGG AUSTRIA 12

24 288 Paige DAWSON UNITED STATES 11

25 245 Leonie OHL GERMANY 9.5

25 211 Valeria RIFFO BUSTAMANTE CHILE 9.5

27 203 Naiara SAGASTI ARGENTINA 7.5

27 260 Kanami ARAI JAPAN 7.5



Pos Number Name Surname Team Time Points
notes

Team
points

Notes
FINAL (1): WNG 233 VARGAS Gabriela
FINAL (1): WNG 232 MONCADA Fernanda
FINAL (1): WNG 230 KAINOVA Katerina
FINAL (1): WNG 254 GATTI Melissa
FINAL (1): WNG 238 BERNARDI Alison
FINAL (1): WNG 207 GEERTS Jorun
SEMIF. (1): WNG 238 BERNARDI Alison
SEMIF. (2): WNG 249 GARDI Dominika
SEMIF. (2): WNG 257 PRESTI Giulia
SEMIF. (2): WNG 202 NIETO Fiorella

Referee Secretariat

29 202 Fiorella NIETO ARGENTINA 5.5

29 262 Urara TAKAHAGI JAPAN 5.5

31 291 Paige NODARSE UNITED STATES 3.5

31 216 Chen GONG CHINA 3.5

33 250 Ambily Nivas Ajayakumar ABNA INDIA 1.5

33 248 Poon SIN KI HONG KONG, CHINA 1.5

Cameron Robertson Tosha Hill - 0



World Championships Track - Beidaihe - 13-15/09/25
Junior Men 10000 m Elimination - Final results

Pos Number Name Surname Team Time Points
notes

Team
points

1 159 Byungho KANG KOREA 15.11.055 37

2 129 Joaquin LOYOLA CAVALIERI ECUADOR 15.11.139 36

3 124 Julian Felipe PINILLA PULGARIN COLOMBIA 15.11.246 35

4 123 Diego MOLINA COLOMBIA 34

5 180 Cheng-Yu PAN CHINESE TAIPEI 33

6 135 Johan POILDESSOUS FRANCE 32

7 111 Gabriel REYES CHILE 31

8 114 Faquan WANG CHINA 30

9 150 Gioele CITTERIO ITALY 29

10 139 Elias PESCHECK GERMANY 28

11 163 Geon YU KOREA 27

12 170 Manuel PITEIRA PORTUGAL 26

13 176 Yun-Han CHUNG CHINESE TAIPEI 25

14 167 Kai-Arne OTTENHOFF THE NETHERLANDS 24

15 128 Jáchym PODLIPSKÝ CZECH REPUBLIC 23

16 151 Giorgio GHISIO ERBA ITALY 22

17 138 Carlos PEREIRA BORGMEYER GERMANY 21

18 102 Tobias GONZÁLEZ ARGENTINA 20

19 143 Harshit BANSAL INDIA 19

20 130 Adrian TUQUERES ECUADOR 18

21 115 Jiahao YANG CHINA 17

22 171 Martim VIEIRA PORTUGAL 16

23 166 Liam MADDOX MEXICO 15

24 101 Franco CARRASCO ARGENTINA 14

25 187 Vladimir PAOLELLA UNITED STATES 12.5

25 126 Filip JÍLEK CZECH REPUBLIC 12.5

27 186 Brady ANKNEY UNITED STATES 10.5

27 144 Ekansh Kumar NAVEENKUMAR INDIA 10.5



Pos Number Name Surname Team Time Points
notes

Team
points

Notes
FINAL (1): WNG 135 POILDESSOUS Johan
FINAL (1): WNG 163 YU Geon
FINAL (1): WNG 150 CITTERIO Gioele
SEMIF. (2): WNG 106 FARIHANE ADJIBOLA AKAMBI Tchaba
SEMIF. (1): WNG 107 MOUHAMADOU YASSINE Demba Diallo
SEMIF. (1): WNG 128 PODLIPSKÝ Jáchym
SEMIF. (1): WNG 167 OTTENHOFF Kai-Arne
SEMIF. (1): WNG 144 NAVEENKUMAR Ekansh Kumar

Referee Secretariat

29 104 Raiden DOLDER AUSTRALIA 8.5

29 156 Junikiro SUZUKI JAPAN 8.5

31 168 Nikita TARASOV NEUTRAL INDIVIDUAL ATHLETE 6.5

31 106 Tchaba FARIHANE ADJIBOLA AKAMBI BENIN 6.5

33 173 Samuel PAROULEK SLOVAKIA 4.5

33 172 Michal ELIÁS SLOVAKIA 4.5

35 103 Thomas BURGDORF AUSTRALIA 2.5

35 155 Jun ITO JAPAN 2.5

37 107 Demba Diallo MOUHAMADOU YASSINE BENIN 1

182 Fatih ÖZCAN TURKEY DNS

Sylvia Frey Tosha Hill - 0



World Championships Track - Beidaihe - 13-15/09/25
Junior Women 10000 m Elimination - Final results

Pos Number Name Surname Team Time Points
notes

Team
points

1 24 Manuela RODRIGUEZ TORRES COLOMBIA 16.44.182 38

2 19 Mariana IMITOLA VASQUEZ COLOMBIA 16.44.983 37

3 38 Maiwenn JULOU FRANCE 16.51.457 36

4 76 Li-Chen CHANG CHINESE TAIPEI 35

5 79 Jhih-Lin SU CHINESE TAIPEI 34

6 73 Francisca HENRIQUES PORTUGAL 33

7 12 Yu Fei LI CHINA 32

8 10 Catalina PASTEN CHILE 31

9 9 Alejandra FUENTES CHILE 30

10 56 Martina CASTORINA ITALY 29

11 5 Lyssa VANSTEENKISTE BELGIUM 28

12 86 Gabriella PASQUARELLA UNITED STATES 27

13 33 Maria Paz UBIDIA ECUADOR 26

14 40 Nele GASSMANN GERMANY 25

15 52 Lakshitha RANJITH KUMAR SINDHU INDIA 24

16 83 Minley CRAWFORD UNITED STATES 23

17 67 Sejin KWON KOREA 22

18 27 Johana PRACHÁROVÁ CZECH REPUBLIC 21

19 49 Bhavya BAJAJ INDIA 20

20 55 Giorgia CASTORINA ITALY 19

21 39 Frieda BIELICKI GERMANY 18

22 46 Lilla SÁNDOR HUNGARY 17

23 44 Borbála BARÁTH HUNGARY 16

24 14 Zijing MA CHINA 15

25 65 Huijeong KIM KOREA 13.5

25 75 Manisha KURTH SWITZERLAND 13.5

27 32 Elisa SALA ECUADOR 11.5

27 70 Mikaela MACDONALD NEW ZEALAND 11.5



Pos Number Name Surname Team Time Points
notes

Team
points

Notes
FINAL (1): 2WNG 79 SU Jhih-Lin
SEMIF. (2): WNG 73 HENRIQUES Francisca
SEMIF. (2): WNG 24 RODRIGUEZ TORRES Manuela
SEMIF. (1): 2WNG 67 KWON Sejin
SEMIF. (1): WNG 32 SALA Elisa
SEMIF. (2): WNG 55 CASTORINA Giorgia
SEMIF. (1): WNG 27 PRACHÁROVÁ Johana
SEMIF. (1): WNG 49 BAJAJ Bhavya

Referee Secretariat

29 63 Rena SHIRAI JAPAN 9.5

29 28 Monika PRACHÁROVÁ CZECH REPUBLIC 9.5

31 72 Sofia GALEANO ORTIZ PARAGUAY 7.5

31 62 Kasumi MIZUNO JAPAN 7.5

33 43 Wing Sum POON HONG KONG, CHINA 5.5

33 42 Wu HOI LAM HONG KONG, CHINA 5.5

35 4 Alyvia SAMIA AUSTRALIA 3.5

35 3 Lahna MEADOWS AUSTRALIA 3.5

37 7 Guegni MARIE-MIKAL BENIN 1.5

37 91 Alexa Valentina VARELA VENEZUELA 1.5

Cameron Robertson Tosha Hill - 0



World Championships Track - Beidaihe - 13-15/09/25
Senior Men 10000 m Elimination - Final results

Pos Number Name Surname Team Time Points
notes

Team
points

1 332 Juan MANTILLA COLOMBIA 14.55.448 41

2 412 Tsu-Cheng CHAO CHINESE TAIPEI 14.56.817 40

3 312 Raul PEDRAZA CHILE 39

4 349 Martin FERRIE FRANCE 38

5 376 Joyang BANG KOREA 37

6 371 Daniel NIERO ITALY 36

7 406 Miguel BRAVO PORTUGAL 35

8 413 Yancheng CHEN CHINESE TAIPEI 34

9 331 Kevin LENIS COLOMBIA 33

10 356 Nils BÜHNEMANN GERMANY 32

11 404 Julio MIRENA ORTIZ PARAGUAY 31

12 340 Joel GUACHO ECUADOR 30

13 313 Hugo RAMÍREZ CHILE 29

14 368 Alessio CLEMENTONI ITALY 28

15 303 Ken KUWADA ARGENTINA 27

16 408 Afonso SILVA PORTUGAL 26

17 339 Nicolas GARCIA ECUADOR 25

18 389 Chase MORPETH NEW ZEALAND 24

19 382 Alejandro CASTAÑEDA MEXICO 23

20 409 Alexander REZZONICO BLANCO SWITZERLAND 22

21 351 Doucelin PEDICONE FRANCE 21

22 422 Ryan DAWSON UNITED STATES 20

23 353 Samuel MORRIS GREAT BRITAIN 19

24 319 Yiping LIU CHINA 18

25 378 Byeonghee JEONG KOREA 17

26 423 Hayden GROVES UNITED STATES 16

27 347 Francisco Jose PEULA SPAIN 14.5

27 304 Jokin ZIAURRIZ CULLA ARGENTINA 14.5



Pos Number Name Surname Team Time Points
notes

Team
points

Notes
FINAL (1): WNG 349 FERRIE Martin
FINAL (1): WNG 371 NIERO Daniel
FINAL (1): WNG 332 MANTILLA Juan
FINAL (1): WNG 313 RAMÍREZ Hugo
FINAL (1): WNG 368 CLEMENTONI Alessio
SEMIF. (1): 2WNG 378 JEONG Byeonghee

Referee Secretariat

29 363 Anandkumar VELKUMAR INDIA DNS 12.5

29 361 Vikram INGALE INDIA DNS 12.5

31 307 Tyler ROBERTSON AUSTRALIA 10.5

31 306 Harry GEARY AUSTRALIA 10.5

33 348 Manuel TAIBO SPAIN 8.5

33 373 Katsuki KATO JAPAN 8.5

35 375 Aoi UMEMURA JAPAN 6.5

35 320 Yi SHI CHINA 6.5

37 310 Domanou JORYS BENIN 4.5

37 388 Andrew JONES NEW ZEALAND 4.5

39 309 Egah Ignace HOUNGBO BENIN 2.5

39 411 Kristian TOMCO SLOVAKIA 2.5

41 421 Umut BAGDAS TURKEY 1

420 Muhammed ATILMIS TURKEY DNS

390 Muhammad Aqeel BUTT PAKISTAN DNS

397 Meher Shahroz ISHFAQ PAKISTAN DNS

Sylvia Frey Tosha Hill - 0


